Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION	11-16-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
•	PATE		F-6622	
To the D	Director of the U.S. Patents and Tr	103120093	ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
1. Ourstex Co., Ltd.		Name: Kyuu Ours Co	o., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: New	Life Akasaka 810	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5-34, Jonantera	amati, Tennoji-ku	
Execution Date(s) 1. February 7, 2005		Osaka-shi, Jap	an	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger		Additional name(s) & addr	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[ ] Security Agreeme				
[ ] Joint Research A				
[ ] Government Interest Assignment			===	
[ ] Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License		7115	
[ ] 04101				
4. Application or patent n	number(s): [ ] This document is be	eing filed together with a new a		
A. Patent Application No		B. Patent No.(s)	in a s	
• •		6,442,236	5 <u>3</u>	
I hereby certify that this United States Postal Service	correspondence is being deposited with the ces as First Class Mail in an envelope addressents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignme Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,	ed ent	application ACE SECTION STORY	
Recordation Services, P.O. on November 10, 2005	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450,			
Dated: 11/10/2005	from fine			
	Frank J. Jordan 20,456			
	·	attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications patents involved:	cations and	
Name: C. Bruce Hamb				
Internal Address: Jord		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	21(h) & 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	nin Building	[X] Authorized to be ch	narged by credit card	
	4000	[ ] Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
Street Address: 122	East 42nd Street	[ ] Enclosed		
City: New York S	tate: New York Zip: 10168	[ ] None required (gov	vernment interest not affecting title)	
Phone Number:(2	212) 986-2340	8. Payment Information		
Fax Number:(2	212) 953-7733	, ·	st 4 Numbers <u>1025</u>	
Email Address:ja	andh@ipattorneys.com		umber	
/15/2005 ECOOPER 0000031	0 6442236	Authorized User N	lame C. Bruce Hamburg	
FC:8021	(0.00 OP ) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
O Statement and simulation	C. Blu	es Homburg		
9. Statement and signat	danh.	I har hear No	November 10, 2005_	
C. Bruce Hamburg, I Name of Person Sig	Esq. 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Signature 20.450	Date	
	-	<i>y</i> -1,130	1.1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents	to be recorded (including cover s		703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 1450: Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313

## Translation of Certificate of extract of closed register

This document is the translation of Certificate of extract copy of closed register of Kyuu Ours Co., Ltd.

This document contains the description that the trade name "Ourstex Co., Ltd." was modified into "Kyuu Ours Co., Ltd." and the description that the Principal Office was relocated to NewLife Akasaka 810, 5-34, Jonanteramati, Tennoji-ku, Osaka-shi.

September 13, 2005

Goro Iwasaki, Translator

Goro dwasaki

PATENT REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0213

## Certificate of extract of closed Register

13-20, Honmachi, Neyagawa-Shi, Osaka, Japan Kyuu Ours. Co., Ltd. company number 1215-01-000572

	Ourstex Co., Ltd.		
Trade Name	Kyuu Ours Co., Ltd.	Modified on January 16, 2005	
		Registered on February 7, 2005	
Principal Office	13-20, Honmachi, Neyagawa-shi, Osaka Prefecture		
Means of Publication	Published on the official gazette		
Date of the founding of the company	June 18, 1999		
civil rehabilitation	The start of civil rehabilitation proceedings decided by Osaka District Court at 5:00 p.m. on November 26, 2004 Registered on November 30, 2004		
	Record transferred under supplementary provision 3 of Justice Ministry Ordinance No. 15 on February 17, 2003		
Matters regarding registration record	Principal Office relocated to NewLife Akasaka 810, 5-34, Jonanteramati, Tennoji-ku, Osaka-shi on January 27, 2005 Registered on February 17, 2005 Closed on February 17, 2005		

This is a document certifying extract recorded on closed Register.

(jurisdiction of Osaka Regional Legal Affairs Bureau, Hirakata branch office)
September 9, 2005
Osaka Regional Legal Affairs Bureau, Kita-Osaka branch office
Registrar, Hiroki Matsumoto

reference number mi014880

PATENT REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0214

<sup>\*</sup> The underlined part(s) denotes the cancellation of a previously registered item.

## 閉鎖事項一部証明書

大阪府寝屋川市本町13番20号 旧アワーズ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1215-01-000572

商号	アワーズテック株式会社				
	旧アワーズ株式会社	平成17年 1月	16日変更		
		平成17年 2月	7日登記。		
本 店	大阪府寝屋川市本町13番20号				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする				
会社成立の年月日	平成11年6月18日				
民事再生	平成16年11月26日午後5時00分大阪地	方裁判所の再生手続開 平成16年11月	1		
登記記録に関する事項	する 平成元年法務省令第 1 5 号附則第 3 項の規定により 平成 1 5 年 2 月 1 7 日移記				
	平成17年1月27日大阪市天王寺区城南寺町5番34号ニューライフ赤坂8 10に本店移転				
		平成 17年 2月 平成 17年 2月	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。

(大阪法務局枚方出張所管轄)

平成17年 9月 9日

大阪法務局北大阪支局

登記官

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

松 本 裕



整理番号 ミ014880

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0215**